

## Reboot of *Extreme Makeover: Home Edition* on HGTV to Feature Wayne Dalton Garage Doors

Yelling "Move! That! Bus!" in 2020 will reveal homes adorned with Wayne Dalton garage doors, amplifying curb appeal

**December 10, 2019** - It's been seven years since the iconic words, "MOVE! THAT! BUS!" was yelled on television screens across America and in the best news for home decor enthusiasts everywhere, *Extreme Makeover: Home Edition* will be returning in 2020 on HGTV. The reboot will be hosted by *Modern Family* star Jesse Tyler Ferguson as he teams up with community members to help build homes for deserving families across the country. Customer-favorite garage doors from Wayne Dalton, a leading manufacturer of residential and commercial door solutions, will be utilized throughout the season.

*"Extreme Makeover: Home Edition* is a beloved show that pulls on the heartstrings as it gives back to those that spend their lives giving to others. We love knowing that Wayne Dalton garage doors will be a part of completing these families' dream homes," said Wayne Dalton Senior Brand Manager Sarah Schram.

Wayne Dalton independent dealers All County Doors, Price's Guaranteed Doors and BDI Insulation/ Kern Door handled installations in Utah and California that will be revealed throughout the season.

*Extreme Makeover: Home Edition* will premiere on February 16 at 9 p.m./8 p.m. CST on HGTV, and can also be streamed on the HGTV app, as well as on YouTube, iTunes, Amazon Video, VUDU and Google Play.

###

## **About Wayne Dalton**

Wayne Dalton, a division of Overhead Door Corporation, is a world-class designer and manufacturer of residential and commercial garage doors. Wayne Dalton is known as a proactive business partner for its dealers, providing a wide breadth of innovative, easy-to-install products and smart sales tools to help grow their business. For consumers, Wayne Dalton simplifies the purchase process by providing a full range of doors and styles through conveniently located dealers. For more information, visit wayne-dalton.com.

## About Extreme Makeover: Home Edition on HGTV

HGTV's spin on the iconic home renovation series <u>Extreme Makeover: Home Edition</u> will showcase great stories, inspired volunteers and mind-blowing home renovations for families who give back to their communities. The whole-home overhauls will include interior, exterior and landscaping—all completed in record time while the family is sent away. The 10 new episodes of *Extreme Makeover: Home Edition* will air on HGTV in 2020 and also will be available on demand across all platforms and on HGTV GO. Fans can follow HGTV on Facebook and Twitter and follow *Extreme Makeover: Home Edition* on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Twitter</u> for the latest news and updates. Online users can join the conversation using <u>#HGTVEXTREME</u>.